

POPLAR STREET RECONSTRUCTION 6TH ST. TO 10TH ST.  
 BID TAB  
 April 28, 2016

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		DMS Contracting, Inc.		Rooters American Maintenance		Hank's Excavating & Land, Inc.		The Kilian Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	41	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$22.50	\$922.50	\$45.00	\$1,845.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$34.00	\$1,394.00
25100900	TURF REINF MAT	SQ YD	146	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$4.50	\$657.00	\$15.45	\$2,255.70	\$13.50	\$1,971.00	\$4.25	\$620.50
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT	EACH	42	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	SQ YD	41	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$26.65	\$1,092.65	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$61.00	\$2,501.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	41	\$3.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$10.50	\$430.50	\$5.00	\$205.00
35100400	AGG BASE CSE A 5	SQ YD	5,418	\$6.00	\$32,508.00	\$6.00	\$32,508.00	\$11.85	\$64,203.30	\$9.00	\$48,762.00	\$9.75	\$52,825.50
35100500	AGG BASE CSE A 6	SQ YD	76	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$12.50	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.50	\$798.00	\$16.25	\$1,235.00
35100700	AGG BASE CSE A 8	SQ YD	165	\$9.00	\$1,485.00	\$13.00	\$2,145.00	\$19.00	\$3,135.00	\$17.00	\$2,805.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
40200700	AGG SURF CSE A 8	SQ YD	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$26.50	\$212.00	\$37.50	\$300.00	\$33.50	\$268.00	\$32.00	\$256.00
40201000	AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	TON	168	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$27.25	\$4,578.00	\$35.50	\$5,964.00	\$27.00	\$4,536.00
40603085	HMA BC IL-19.0 N70	TON	1,285	\$75.00	\$96,375.00	\$68.00	\$87,380.00	\$64.60	\$83,011.00	\$65.25	\$83,846.25	\$73.00	\$93,805.00
40603315	HMA SC "C" N70	TON	514	\$90.00	\$46,260.00	\$82.00	\$42,148.00	\$76.75	\$39,449.50	\$79.00	\$40,606.00	\$79.00	\$40,606.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$190.00	\$6,840.00	\$115.00	\$4,140.00	\$183.00	\$6,588.00	\$280.00	\$10,080.00
42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	SQ YD	233	\$60.00	\$13,980.00	\$67.00	\$15,611.00	\$75.45	\$17,579.85	\$79.25	\$18,465.25	\$71.00	\$16,543.00
42400100	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4	SQ FT	6,567	\$5.50	\$36,118.50	\$5.00	\$32,835.00	\$6.35	\$41,700.45	\$5.00	\$32,835.00	\$8.00	\$52,536.00
42400300	PC CONC SIDEWALK 6	SQ FT	412	\$6.50	\$2,678.00	\$8.50	\$3,502.00	\$9.95	\$4,099.40	\$10.50	\$4,326.00	\$9.50	\$3,914.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	168	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$1,176.00	\$16.60	\$2,788.80	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$14.50	\$2,436.00
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.80	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REM	SQ FT	5,587	\$3.00	\$16,761.00	\$0.80	\$4,469.60	\$1.15	\$6,425.05	\$2.50	\$13,967.50	\$1.15	\$6,425.05
50104400	CONC HDWL REM	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$195.00	\$975.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FOOT	157	\$8.00	\$1,256.00	\$8.50	\$1,334.50	\$2.00	\$314.00	\$8.00	\$1,256.00	\$18.00	\$2,826.00
54213669	PRC FLAR END SEC 24	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00
550A0050	STORM SEW CL A 1 12	FOOT	136	\$40.00	\$5,440.00	\$47.00	\$6,392.00	\$40.80	\$5,548.80	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$67.50	\$7,820.00
550A0120	STORM SEW CL A 1 24	FOOT	42	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$72.00	\$3,024.00	\$121.55	\$5,105.10	\$71.00	\$2,982.00	\$103.00	\$4,326.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REM 8	FOOT	155	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$4.25	\$658.75	\$8.90	\$1,379.50	\$7.50	\$1,162.50	\$18.00	\$2,790.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REM 10	FOOT	47	\$8.00	\$376.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$14.25	\$669.75	\$6.50	\$305.50	\$20.00	\$940.00
60236200	INLETS TA T8G	EACH	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,205.00	\$4,820.00
60236600	INLETS TA T9F&G	EACH	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00
60240301	INLETS TB T8G	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
60255500	MAN ADJUST	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
60260100	INLETS ADJUST	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
60500060	REMOV INLETS	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$168.00	\$168.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
61140200	STORM SEWER SPEC 12	FOOT	86	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$37.75	\$3,246.50	\$98.15	\$8,440.90	\$77.00	\$6,622.00	\$40.25	\$3,461.50
61140400	STORM SEWER SPEC 15	FOOT	390	\$45.00	\$17,550.00	\$32.75	\$12,772.50	\$41.65	\$16,243.50	\$38.50	\$15,015.00	\$43.00	\$16,770.00
61140600	STORM SEWER SPEC 18	FOOT	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$78.00	\$1,482.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$43.50	\$826.50
61140900	STORM SEWER SPEC 24	FOOT	34	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$66.00	\$2,244.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$58.50	\$1,989.00
78000200	THPL PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	834	\$1.00	\$834.00	\$2.00	\$1,668.00	\$3.05	\$2,543.70	\$1.90	\$1,584.60	\$2.90	\$2,418.60
78000400	THPL PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	48	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$4.80	\$230.40	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$4.55	\$218.40
78000600	THPL PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	52	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$22.00	\$1,144.00	\$8.90	\$462.80	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$8.55	\$444.60
X0301280	PLUG EX DRAINS	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$245.00	\$245.00
X0327301	RELOCATE EX MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
X1200034	INLET ADJ NEW LID SPL	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
X2501000	SEEDING CL 2 SPL	ACRE	0.50	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$2,225.00	\$16,050.00	\$8,025.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,125.00
X4400500	COMB C&G REMOV SPL	FOOT	23	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$19.00	\$437.00	\$16.30	\$374.90	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$11.00	\$253.00
X4404400	PAVT REMOVAL SPL	SQ YD	3,781	\$6.00	\$22,686.00	\$8.90	\$33,650.90	\$3.70	\$13,989.70	\$3.50	\$13,233.50	\$4.00	\$15,124.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$11,475.00	\$11,475.00
ZZZZ0104	4'X4' JUN BOX, T1CL	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
ZZZZ0105	4'X4' JUN BOX, R-2586 F&G	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00
ZZZZ0161	LOC UNGRD UTILITY	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
ZZZZ0170	TRIAx GEOGRID REINF	SQ YD	5,082	\$3.50	\$17,787.00	\$2.30	\$11,688.60	\$2.95	\$14,991.90	\$3.00	\$15,246.00	\$4.00	\$20,328.00
ZZZZ0218	GUTTER OUTLET	EACH	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$975.00	\$10,725.00	\$418.25	\$4,600.75	\$825.00	\$9,075.00	\$865.00	\$9,515.00
ZZZZ0219	GUTTER OUTLET, SPL	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00
ZZZZ0220	CONC. V-GUTTER	FOOT	2948	\$17.00	\$50,116.00	\$16.80	\$49,526.40	\$18.40	\$54,243.20	\$20.50	\$60,434.00	\$25.00	\$73,700.00
	TOTAL				\$433,246.50		\$418,686.25		\$464,707.60		\$472,128.60		\$504,498.65